RESOLUTION 3-2011-31

RESOLUTION APPOINTING TERRY SHANNON AS QUALIFIED PURCHASING AGENT AND RAISING THE BID THRESHHOLD

WHEREAS, the position of Purchasing Agent has been created pursuant to Ordinance 959; and

WHEREAS, Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk, has achieved the necessary certification through the State of New Jersey to be appointed as the Qualified Purchasing Agent for the Borough of Barrington; and

WHEREAS, the appointment of an individual as Qualified Purchasing Agent allows the Borough to raise the bid threshold to \$36,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Terry Shannon is hereby appointed as Qualified Purchasing Agent for the Borough of Barrington; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough does hereby raise the bid threshold to \$36,000.

Approved: March 8, 2011	BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
BY: Mayor John D. Rink	ATTEST: Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC
CERTIFICATION	
I hereby certify that the forgoing resolution wa Commissioners of the Borough of Mt. Ephrain	es adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of n on March 8, 2011.
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	